

2/19/2018

CITY OF MESQUITE
SCREENING WALL REPLACEMENT PROJECT
Bid No.: 2018-005
Bid Tabulation: February 6, 2018 at 2:00 PM

Prepared by Binkley & Barfield, Inc.

Title: SCREEN WALL REPLACEMENT PROJECT
Bid No: 2018-005
Date: 6-Feb-18

Item	Description	Units	Bid Quantity	Iowa Bridge		HQS Construction		BHB Equil	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Remove Existing Screening Wall including Grade Beam, Mow Strip, Columns & Piers	LF	1629	\$ 35.00	\$ 57,015.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 81,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 162,900.00
2	Remove Existing Column (at STA 0+00 to Connect to Ex. Screening Wall)	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	Remove Existing Railroad Tie Retaining Wall (4-Foot Tall or Less)	LF	93	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,300.00
4	Remove Existing Fence (Wood)	LF	69	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,380.00
5	Remove & Replace Existing Fence (Wood)	LF	23	\$ 30.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 690.00
6	Remove & Replace Existing Fence (Metal)	LF	23	\$ 30.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00
7	Remove School Zone Flashing Beacon Assembly	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	Remove School Zone Flashing Beacon Assembly Foundation	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
9	Remove Tree (12-Inch Diameter or Larger)	EA	8	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
10	Trim Trees	EA	18	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00
11	Remove Existing Sidewalk	SY	112	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,360.00
12	Remove Existing Concrete Riprap	SY	11	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 330.00
13	Remove, Store & Remount Cast Stone Sign in New Wall	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00
14	Construct Concrete Sidewalk	SY	149	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,450.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 10,132.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,410.00
15	Construct 6" Reinforced Concrete Riprap	SY	15	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,950.00
16	Construct Reinforced Concrete Channel	CY	34	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,600.00
17	Construct Tied Conc. Block Mats (Flexamat or Approved Equal)	SF	260	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,400.00
18	Construct 6" Reinf. Conc. Alley Pavement	SY	220	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 28,600.00
19	Install, Maintain and Remove Temp. Const. Chain Link Fence (8-foot Tall) with Privacy Netting	LF	570	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,100.00
20	Construct Variable Height (Max. 3.5-foot Tall) Concrete Retaining Wall	SF	270	\$ 80.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,100.00
21	8-foot Tall Precast Long-Span Decorative Concrete Screening Wall	LF	1662	\$ 225.00	\$ 373,950.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 531,840.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 498,600.00
22	Additional Pier, Column and Cap (to End Section)	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
23	Install Metal Gap Filler(at Bottom of Wall)	LF	570	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,270.00
24	Variable Height Concrete Mow Strip	LF	1487	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,175.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 52,045.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 47,584.00
25	Fill and Grade Backyard Area (1029 Sabrina Ct)	LS	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
26	Block Sodding	SY	849	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,490.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,792.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,396.00
27	Right-of-Way & Construction Staking	LF	1629	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,435.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,145.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,403.00
28	Potholing (12-foot Deep)	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
29	Vacuum Excavation of Wall Piers Due to Proximity to Utilities	EA	27	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 32,400.00
30	Additional Concrete for Vacuum Excavated Pier Holes	CY	27	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,750.00
31	Irrigation Repair Allowance	AL	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
32	Barricading & Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
33	Erosion Control & Implementation	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
34	Mobilization (Maximum 5% of Total Bid)	LS	1	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 45,700.00	\$ 45,700.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00

Total **\$786,705.00** **\$961,799.00** **\$982,753.00**

GROSS TOTAL:	\$786,705.00	\$961,799.00	\$982,753.00
LESS DISCOUNT:			
NET TOTAL:	\$786,705.00	\$961,799.00	\$982,753.00
TERMS:			
DELIVERY:			